
If you can't see the contents of this e-mail, click here  

. 

#November 2017  Share 
 

     FRANÇAIS      ESPAÑOL  

 

 

TOP STORY 

 

Cities for the right to housing 

03/11/2017Local and regional leaders and housing 

policy experts met in Barcelona from 2-3 November 

to reaffirm their commitment to housing as a 

human right and share experiences on making it a 

reality. 

(+) 

 

 

MAIN STORIES 

  3rd edition of the International Award ‘UCLG – Mexico City – Culture 21’: LAUNCH OF THE CALL FOR BIDS 
03/11/2017  

  

  Happy World Cities Day! 

31/10/2017  

  

  COP23: Local and regional governments always at the forefront of climate action 
20/10/2017  

  

  A new impulse to Local Economic Development 
18/10/2017  

  

  Working together to strengthen the cooperation between multiple actors in the Middle East and 

Neighbourhood South 
16/10/2017  

  

  UCLG fully supports the call for solidarity with the municipalities of Puerto Rico 
13/10/2017  

  

https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHrG5f-2FXhsEwdMnqtF1H18PrKKXil1IktHa6XsAWOAQAjQ-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzE9mVJXf8G7vlmXJatzb2PBxM-2FdQ2HvR2Z7GeqRi-2FKXRvYb5qamWFhJZwm2MBqumgQVo6SPZ7qC-2BmS6eSmwv4JjtKPzyVAmSJdxrC8McB0TNdU29ozFBmSxX2JQ7XGBdKA6p8XLM0sghEgXSwwLnxbg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCUOvFvoXKsZ5riZxNnV781frmebCyXwxew-2B0N5qF-2BcIQXO59-2BWEpZLnRQQ6aNv4FA-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzZ4dVFZr-2F8wW60tFU-2FaMc5A15RuPZhjRjaMnFDuuryIp5HJ09kCwwgbW2UJobIe5wki4lfYhblCNOhZkutWbBWvWSSMebeZxAXvw0F2vz6cpcuwpISkYFLYU8RAJeBzOhIxGdL5o6WptxOan9vQ1L-2Fg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XOrZ3yJsXCVWllGqduxu-2BzvFk9Lp5BNc1QhGJnjBHiv2dsU7VE5ZAKRYuy-2FN7VctPw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz-2BFqqLEQktgxyPiJ3ZwXy11m4S2xaRNQ63wAgTkV7Act-2B-2FmEwSqWy8LAoVGG-2FhWETyHMNWjXEF2bck6TH5lVToLT0z85RKvvkrCVUYKaj-2BrDFzt-2FBrtMAH3CWzHy6R8iMA5dRgwoGcaGhPLXP-2Bp81-2FA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHraU1atfCFKFrKaJ9zvVReB_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzSIupWoExYE2Hzpr1BNkQFzxZ50EH6rHCak-2BTKfUIMB13sepBytJHCj39alJPifKAFgWuB9fDCZ4-2BLC6Cgs3jcc8x8aiK6x6FFmJxiZEY2CwUOky2r9duVwKNpLU0f6f7QHGiHtIKafbp3E2pTlyaFQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHoiYCAobJhEizn8-2B79o-2FIjtUYND2UOZLDkqW3lMjFq0nQ-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzg8xz4KmbrblzAD1j3wgl-2FPI-2F33x5HTcqhqphtl6eIRp6U6n-2BXguNXvhSL40dKie9lqVS5TY4sdEIiTHG9JsFtaiw-2B8SFta7rRhOE1pOnsopXUKsvwlfiQkNpAHUh5lxdLfKz94X7asfdlaN4EkktoQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHoiYCAobJhEizn8-2B79o-2FIjtUYND2UOZLDkqW3lMjFq0nQ-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzRW3cXqD5ZkNT7GhEPG324CZTVowppLDEEX8bMSxRo8JAZSbBTaveisEfyXFVutSGbjJoEQwTyZtc3VDh-2FRTGkxVn5Mjg6ZQoGCwAUjMw4Ds2vkAENwZNfX8JGvRsU5XFi3f3-2FcFCqgqWZV1RGsnx1Q-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHraU1atfCFKFrKaJ9zvVReB_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz6g5bPB7HxLtzslzJa5L9-2BpFYs9PLVMeaKW8YZHgU6e5j-2Bfnd3lzeRH7UIJfFCBFycqjE1WVQmqKrI9NrnXo7j-2FG-2B3D3QgBP4Z2ob-2FPDW1YFgYhi9ZAZ20-2FA2pmbZlpHNptS3Cs2ILC87isrK1YVoKw-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHpkW-2FUiB0cqxriRiHGLQwQ8UyAJUFOrbGwOj1jq9AGebf57JRiPVvr5A3OBf-2F1B5SgI2MJi-2BBbmF2OgjdXhgo45adu9SxLn2-2BC-2FGrFw1cruPFNIB02y4FHkQ6Lo2jAAcvc-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz4EzYsMuXlRK4i-2B-2BYjgprltkTOofoG3uo2GD3qt-2FE0OZXPZU8yi6UWpR-2BrmdFZYAdXklXJWtqNmi9UXSngfJ9bIY6LOxMYKE4-2F-2FoHGnyljZT7F0EuqVPzMr9u1SNjcdwqmnTlUl8-2BpYKZQ14urcZnpA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHoSkLJLEkQQ-2BjSDc61p6kZpy-2Fh5KyGMvmuyWU0ONNetBg-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzhlqRG2riTb-2B5uxrGBb1ghrRPRNv7AR5tmmcG6pagoCM91neaGdJla1Hlhc5mAtBWeHNnaMTiHLr5M7A4DZfoP8AxMsjvZtVydLK27S8wgCSf47qTLofefkxcaOpWSPpJdeQLmQO-2FWTn5GdPuy55gog-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHpKsVQyZvs7up5s9z95b4bUHuFLHiKT0ZV0hCZK1kArR2QdE-2FzEM4NJv-2F7Yq6a7hsy-2FAxYWrzfBr3ygmWfrffSo7A2nTTOd7YL-2BRcI1oV3-2FHw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz8uC2S4Lf94VoJ42CxtlOEQ4Co9qzUAS1H2YnMFa1j10H9TQ49gvfVuuEUkjo8oDzmHdMTZwVIUmB81aXsStCBprZi-2Br7gqlNaeqRA9CKiNCa26Z9-2FT8LFiDChsxSR2ptaCpD5uTXvD-2BIxJBXejD8Ug-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHpOFuTENCBSjrO3IGvoCI1oafPM5vBIcIYHE6Bl5drFU8ZfbJXTCl4xdZ-2FbdraIu2Q-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzkCOAOShPsDD1pOX3o32etzLZG9uXxZwRQpKwKIh-2BWN8Mpv2oA0upwHq8phArSUQUle9oMkY-2FBbBq1-2BH4w2LVN7TwXpwrnfp1ajE5lKpm5-2F9uD-2FnakBciD7UsMfx7r4S-2FCi-2FjpvpUn6XJ85Qqb0PJOg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHr8SOo5nOTph-2B3F0AkYVZKOQpLsBcIY9wpxaLbt8xytpQom0PGef7GO9k1990HXJPF8ljFfw8APGEELIblBKBzSCoIr7ojkrNeJgCb-2FmV6KRID7nA4Z37FnGrbhQqZXGRU-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzZpc8kbyRHVT1s-2FM6cSUlMuIgnBEy-2FDNrQIBw8xAUGEAzMI6M6AYQspZcQDmT3F7j5LZOISTMw7InNxedNUirn9LfuN6pcP3MWqC1GkdgHG-2BmF2MOp97xqrWrGQKFpzpVF49V1Tg67CHqt67vNohX1Q-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHr8SOo5nOTph-2B3F0AkYVZKOQpLsBcIY9wpxaLbt8xytpQom0PGef7GO9k1990HXJPF8ljFfw8APGEELIblBKBzSCoIr7ojkrNeJgCb-2FmV6KRID7nA4Z37FnGrbhQqZXGRU-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzZpc8kbyRHVT1s-2FM6cSUlMuIgnBEy-2FDNrQIBw8xAUGEAzMI6M6AYQspZcQDmT3F7j5LZOISTMw7InNxedNUirn9LfuN6pcP3MWqC1GkdgHG-2BmF2MOp97xqrWrGQKFpzpVF49V1Tg67CHqt67vNohX1Q-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHpYEaArS-2BOnBV-2Ftjhans0TCpW-2F08QNiU1fX0xmNci8ys1oR00tW282j6DofHug5HIVW1i3aN-2BrrG7bYFAvPYqSc23LHkf8P4T7q2TSt-2ByQaXg-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzLt5qmsc6Tj8TO-2BOwz0gTo0KQJzyCz11Z4y1l8rv2k6QMFGMtOKElJHoRUbAzk1Q-2Bj5Aozb22wMRcuO5eQnrArwmOCqsK2R0ohDeU5v0MaNJIdJSEM4QscF37qZiIZij7vrXuog2ScC3DhdXLE0Pqgg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u3ISJAEoNZ0P8qcg0Pem4TYCtUGBYNKXclDuYAyek42npsg9MGI5nQvwjEbQHKCR2OvcVhHyDLoHyqTbY8tMKC4dxYSki5Hr-2FFspeiO0xb7i_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzRmK5t6oU6D4a6zSOBsU9ViACf3ugU6UQQJ2mSQcJOsoYzk8eZQ5z7zHIGt-2FvFdjjqvVRNjVoK4-2BN4wznmCU9vT9RvdJXbjaQ54CwPvWOvsRZOPkKOt-2F-2BEEdxceycLJEDzig-2FKwNzj1y5YA1gg9PjPQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=WQmmB-2F-2FaoxfVmuEZ7nyHAHD0xcVvC06NFrxK7UcGtaKloLY-2BgNsVLGksfTR72SWwx0WF0NdWxRwXq91xkCqxWirRGdFmosFIzW5jqAHinexTQfp4GGBJ1vqX3Uak0i-2F-2F_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzG2rAIhPrkiFQlkrNoCQk-2FgE0Ps9DakvMhkhB4DZ-2FHE5AQi-2BcPIc3M-2BilaOwZr2n3dTnG7aXwRxcR6mg-2BERKP0cGLZhXqtAzoi29coHusWgpfpqTA8A1nCKVrnpBElhjBdlMHdWX17CTQl0q8UON7Bw-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHoiYCAobJhEizn8-2B79o-2FIjtRyd5WJL0GZ7vaA4J1MoOLw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzrbLa9vLCQjLBkYM-2FAIJ6yDinOUg4LKPUD-2Ff-2BN6VXODsYxVcEJmCLlLJx4u0rbZ-2FS6kftch5ReOCtZI-2BET-2F4Pd4VR3-2B1AeB8Wm51fYZVHFLuesc75cIZtaBpcgljBUVEyaNLdE8yeU9ZBSA6BTN5snA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XDeuWoprYooSL-2B6s3l9v6xk4lgQaGjtIdi3yIBcwvZKQ_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhztIKIjoVzGasEg2JANUA6tuHwvqmgFZQf4lhbe85-2F4zRxtF-2Bx47U3pJFQAIciiF-2B34JOwB1lwO6i7Wcp6O-2Bw-2F4LuVEstfhqw4Ed3LtHufWr6637LTvhIeRgfA5ca56KndzPE5-2FFVewPlbiHNg6JdmCw-3D-3D


  #IDDR2017: Local and regional governments at the centre of disaster-risk reduction strategies 
10/10/2017  

  

  Local governments think “global” to act “local” to enhance ownership of the SDGs 

10/10/2017  

  

 

 

GLOBAL TASKFORCE & PARTNERS WWW.GTF2016.ORG 

 
 

 

 

Getting cities right is the key to development. Happy first anniversary to the New Urban Agenda 
16/10/2012 by: Global Taskforce  

Ambitious cities make their promises at the Seoul Mayors Forum on Climate Change 
20/10/2017 by: ICLEI  

Partenariat stratégique AIMF-UE : lancement du groupe de plaidoyer sur la localisation des ODD 
19/10/2017 by: AIMF  

Who will be the 1st winner of the PLATFORMAwards? 
20/10/2017 by: Platforma  

Colloque international sur les finances locales dans les pays d’Afrique francophone subsaharienne 

09/10/2017 by: FMDV  
 

 

UCLG SECTIONS & MEMBERS 

 
UCLG Africa Newsletter  

25/10/2017 by: UCLG Africa 

 
UCLG ASPAC Council Meeting 2017  

10/10/2017 by: UCLG ASPAC  

 
Join hundreds of local and regional 

leaders, and discover how to build 

communities that value everyone  

08/10/2017 by: CEMR-CCRE 

https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHrc62RrsyLJmPeYGx4q71EUfiAzNovmy-2B44KikU8nxBrkUw9kYbKJjZUFBaxB4jsbU48nixR2OwqHl1dD9bXYoWdGwRp-2FDfBuFRNH7jqK9Y2yZL0zpsULbfQrGlJIKpoQsdcIyT9-2BwJGMcEdfp2n1uF_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzddd-2FFiKa158-2F1ZHVt7U-2BT1oc3uxD2YpRuO-2F2tGLrcXvGmh-2F4sLTAsUyTdrGi5R2eXJP2wCj4BlHlbw0HR40aW0iHce6aiei29jQBTPUatY5Qa8tubYCBqiPxN0mqgy-2BhsTkktxUuuYrdDSvMPGGfug-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHq2tALbueiDrggZE9uSeRCAu2u78cazLUcMtFDxTymOzP9eCbHA0nEmMh8ESAOf0064W-2BUliZpIXfdMnMzhuncpub1TKDymswFa2VmkhGFcXw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzHZE33M2SavufvdDvGcDQzMpQGifI-2FFA6-2FcUtWGIWe1zhdm6wqnRn8-2FB7cOKZyJU5H3OYmM2QS2XHqndAyyQc5ctMA54H0IzaPieeBk1k4l-2BIepBBAWFfANTsBZeBPCWPCKwueIDuV8dqlLBADJmSyw-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHraU1atfCFKFrKaJ9zvVReB_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz8TLjLmu1uwcOxSziaHxbH7On6pSzW0ZZIAAZ-2BwiNaWDR2OwG7ML-2F02MXdrx3eCEujsdv6JWZzzMYgXYPE0k34ZM1ljNaorDLezm2C50Yk5OQmP-2F5TyhK9jGJzNytDr0K3779DotjeUJAXNuen11jDw-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u1DMTU4s-2B7dOCxZo3vmvx8RiBgmivjpAoeFo-2FhIQgN04_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz7IHRAW6HiqMvHXXxGCDWYQPO7whWIYuaL7cpIuhtr4KWcBdG4-2FdjL0MPKCMQJ5yIfmpMrKx7-2B9slDLDIUCyrYXZ75I8Y1ohJU3TTE-2Br6IuUQIkLP9isMIRu1qCJFE9NG59IjK2yR6CdI-2FYQZZsPZmg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XAJ-2Biy7s352-2F3khLa6LfWavhKXFQkt-2BXNY2GWH0fZnV5_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzh9TeIGcy6x2fyJOyS8dPw9KKvKUBet2iSFZDy58JeeJ9a8V99NiGOZrIkysF8Zuvr-2FP2mwyYTGih2iPax-2BisS7zuP9L0-2Fvbs9ESdgNQE3ma2tFjitMo2MyJBwQBX-2FUTAd8RlZhTEQaAJG9qv17iYiA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XAJ-2Biy7s352-2F3khLa6LfWavhKXFQkt-2BXNY2GWH0fZnV5_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzh9TeIGcy6x2fyJOyS8dPw9KKvKUBet2iSFZDy58JeeJ9a8V99NiGOZrIkysF8Zuvr-2FP2mwyYTGih2iPax-2BisS7zuP9L0-2Fvbs9ESdgNQE3ma2tFjitMo2MyJBwQBX-2FUTAd8RlZhTEQaAJG9qv17iYiA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XAJ-2Biy7s352-2F3khLa6LfWatNWkZGYcBYTxDKHRFQ7aZ2LjkR-2FfpnCcuHI8cGek0P00-2FcVuLyvN6WwxL6atVIRAQTqXU5l4Gn1CjfCRlFY2i3EhyuxS3fAz-2BZRa4mfW1S3jJpvFqtiwclW-2FBX6ea0d6o-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzEilYoz-2B5jMK0smwEAL9JfIqEI1iTxoc5ivLBSi2EGjW0Amf8xvhw17f2XQf0CrwLHXP-2Flc4SxL5vOXFAG-2BzJ0B8-2FPAjvBXsgu26zcfdqRhmLhFGYyjoE3A7iZx-2F9JVZep2pd8rQowoqoy2YgR5OQXg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u-2B1VlYR-2FPa-2FLxkwveajbKCRTg9WHrQo7g6rvYgHKjgKFJc4vUo-2BpLoNEGncgSdKC0tue-2Fequq1OxxRmd8GWp9B6zLueRqnquIV21Lu4P-2B1D-2BGdi-2FbiVO-2FvXIEdRBVUx0GbSO6ZJhYvPQ7AajbCucvT2-2FVxxBPP9WBfdKGvN70cqX_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz27YvfM24iF9-2F-2FKA6Fjxis6TSMPWMpht0Ml3jqtWQ386GZX-2FXjYAlL6UAkfnVoIEBW-2B41rynr1S0d7QboSnbUETCTx0QKQ9ae6e5a8LJW1zj1ZLWdHXtOgaHZ9jK3d6lpJ52mSQImxwJa70d9D0Jy4Q-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u-2Bv7lrzCGuFlS2Y63wIqmd7vhfv90WJIq4eO6zH-2BtoGSqL-2BPzz38D6v08xRke9b8hYCnKSQA9zFLBXMPHZmtOXT6onBpVsw5eptMG-2BOxOpoQHAgzCzraFLzNGR7gFBsZjg-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzZpT0ZV6ABot4O7SHVJ0Q3Vq79vYOSGarer6-2FYlmiQ9P72vYMxPoojBUmFpiytlpK0TiFdMkD7SouYqF4TUfuSy-2FiD3IxZiM4u6v68-2Fh9wMNhA-2ByUKa4DAknG7PisOCS-2BAKAvJdRR6wBx3OwGXzNAKA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=8AXU-2FYoaVbrR3x2FE5VkMeHGsHmPyCviGDzm1GdeC-2BZImIY-2B56tXLvusagWhQn0BU9njINpdBjBxA3JuoG5tnz2RmOWIr-2BPOyNwKuudjACc-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzETz2WfTt6Rj6SP9cz3uocEnSVnt1f9rK2jj4N6ujZZcfyqudLbsvS9bvvZB4l2b-2B5KqCQ6-2FnDyWYZgGtROGp7B15Ulo8QmDlGjlINd74Y14dZyT4dxvOp6EKFKZ0bsqWl5UXQLmoNiuNa1LULtlX9w-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u3vkpg-2FT4e1nyAiz2TxNy9gHLZKUHAETLuelIWBXeiMaO0C5Hqx0K-2FdSDA3SfK-2Bpww-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzC0aK19-2BIJwnTt8t5PQXaz1NAyxNXFW6tVkDbSorJzXD1i1QnR7MYQgMv-2BMt5xW43oDDjhf4wzytmbw4KBIWMxwbghCSKNwy02cyOEAaiW-2FNBwydQ0Qd4G-2BiRKRMPQYZUXVOP8eEVhijjfdPpGRsHVQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHonodR2C-2FKWppc3rOGxLE73_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzefiCm14ZqHFIvxRv03GoDeSTsDRp7OmPJmjr5nAUNfxTOh9ncM-2B-2BmrSRS3Dwfyd606Viifw9dUQM59izNoIXiMXvXXXp1YGyY5Iw71YkPkjYje8CyHBvxJewcFyZn4TDxUjBvqnP5mgryKjGiguXZw-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=q0q7C-2FJJ0RXtM9JZOUGu2epFhIdQygJntmNJwOLeRFBkMbvMjG3QP1dZv0IoxIsdgvLP4wHOEd2Ng9o7svI-2FgjKrlLLYquCE8brOEWEYozA-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzoD8Z7MTb1w54zNwq4Alcbfufd5wS7TxM2yl2EFxyHg-2Fq4CPb7uyreRK5a13NjVAAUEHpCn0RdHa89fUz5JsdmXI8VvucgNYNLI-2BEUBhWkZVzAJXTktMVLN5nxqFoGr-2FiOpLIDt06ax0CNz5rktghkQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=RtrJ-2BO1FqZQW-2Bxb76cghslstddXGX9qWJNzFXYP1YAf6129vADBhcXAZMn5BCvcARi-2BlJL8a6t-2Fb2m5s76ngSg-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz8kihWbu2vPqbSYAb1MIzWO0uL-2Bd-2BdWxXLA-2FeFSN3ZHeohuiBMDsx3z-2BTsXH9SgROzhQCCedkR8v5l8cf9wtx8bb5OacDMSSU6qSbxunPLqu-2FUJbBTg3NABCfYJam3nAOnKqf7-2BRQKaJ3TppEsvklyg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u8YWU5XsAuuRs81B9xO8HN0LQuc1z40Gg9njd4dFNrlKumYouiVCUnCupVP-2BLIqGBw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzLseFofxjGWVPEgRzZy-2BXRDnpFYmq6Jsgo4SKyJtpwHZ1zXRZ4z-2BS2V5mq-2FMd3Sv6KihXf478MUS8eBr4A3ynwZNkYyUtv8EfSzG1ntVO0CyjvQy1Ri08CICE3YXgfSABsGe4lY0I20XPrShXrL8cqQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u8YWU5XsAuuRs81B9xO8HN0LQuc1z40Gg9njd4dFNrlKumYouiVCUnCupVP-2BLIqGBw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzLseFofxjGWVPEgRzZy-2BXRDnpFYmq6Jsgo4SKyJtpwHZ1zXRZ4z-2BS2V5mq-2FMd3Sv6KihXf478MUS8eBr4A3ynwZNkYyUtv8EfSzG1ntVO0CyjvQy1Ri08CICE3YXgfSABsGe4lY0I20XPrShXrL8cqQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u8YWU5XsAuuRs81B9xO8HN0LQuc1z40Gg9njd4dFNrlKumYouiVCUnCupVP-2BLIqGBw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzLseFofxjGWVPEgRzZy-2BXRDnpFYmq6Jsgo4SKyJtpwHZ1zXRZ4z-2BS2V5mq-2FMd3Sv6KihXf478MUS8eBr4A3ynwZNkYyUtv8EfSzG1ntVO0CyjvQy1Ri08CICE3YXgfSABsGe4lY0I20XPrShXrL8cqQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XAJ-2Biy7s352-2F3khLa6LfWavhKXFQkt-2BXNY2GWH0fZnV5_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzh9TeIGcy6x2fyJOyS8dPw9KKvKUBet2iSFZDy58JeeJ9a8V99NiGOZrIkysF8Zuvr-2FP2mwyYTGih2iPax-2BisS7zuP9L0-2Fvbs9ESdgNQE3ma2tFjitMo2MyJBwQBX-2FUTAd8RlZhTEQaAJG9qv17iYiA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=q0q7C-2FJJ0RXtM9JZOUGu2epFhIdQygJntmNJwOLeRFBkMbvMjG3QP1dZv0IoxIsdgvLP4wHOEd2Ng9o7svI-2FgjKrlLLYquCE8brOEWEYozA-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzx1cb7U0u9rnI5cenrLTdzz0X2JUnZ7Dhp37rsFJC38khv3ulQ2kosfWWtBwkLVN4RScG3gcVBPdOdhR7cgtnr3hBW-2FWLnLgI9mpSEYo31sFL-2Bx6VwY4sWEWfAFoUzSTy2flTcegrNAoXo6fXhq4UmQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=RtrJ-2BO1FqZQW-2Bxb76cghslstddXGX9qWJNzFXYP1YAf6129vADBhcXAZMn5BCvcARi-2BlJL8a6t-2Fb2m5s76ngSg-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz2L6YXqHOIYgmpjuVC4MYfipCkCyJ-2B2O-2BKccZ9oF-2B7cEeQ4WX6scuXgY6RmVWFpSte57JTqNUu3ezc2AHZFj-2BEtusasIAZYaxJfESM9ROZOtpOxLw8IlnTjvVMj0tdcqypTdpxZJ1HX-2FfIDK2wbFHSg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u8YWU5XsAuuRs81B9xO8HN0LQuc1z40Gg9njd4dFNrlKumYouiVCUnCupVP-2BLIqGBw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzmI1w48bC79H-2FhWK-2B3D3Spjd1Kb9pUA0qbS5ai25Dfy2R0rLCXUf-2BHYZOSS-2B6KV-2BROhD-2B-2FQvr4ULtQ921NcabgCPeBIhyWR83oPhVvie900Nt8zmP-2BZSoERmcsoeSsJJRtab449vt6xHDNDz90EsSjw-3D-3D


 
UCLG-MEWA Committee on Social 

Inclusion meeting was held in 

Beylikdüzü  

06/11/2017 by: UCLG MEWA 

 
A un año de Hábitat III, Quito 

expone acciones en torno al 

desarrollo urbano sostenible  

13/10/2017 by: Mercociudades 

 
Third EMA conference consolidates 

leadership of metropolitan areas in 

Europe  

27/10/2017 by: Metropolis 
 

 

COMMITTEES & WORKING GROUPS 

 

  Dr. Yoon, Committee’s Co-Chair and Gwangju’s Mayor, takes part in a 

consultation meeting to draft UN Guidelines on the Right to participate 
23/10/2017 by: Committee on Social Inclusion, Participatory Democracy and Human 

Rights  

 

  Smart Cities Study 2017 Edition  
20/10/2017 by: UCLG Committee Digital and Knowledge-Base Cities  

 

 

OUR BLOG 

Cities and migration: Working to enhance social 

inclusion, a global opportunity 
25/10/2017 by: Mohamed Boussraoui, Lamine Abbad and Eva 

Chueca 

  

Local Actions Lead The Global Efforts To Address 

Climate Change 
27/06/2017 by: Park Won-soon, Mayor of Seoul for The 

HuffingtonPost  

  

We need to get better at integrating migrants into 

our cities. Here’s how 

25/10/2017 by: Alice Charles and Dilip Guna for World 

Economic Forum  

  

  

PUBLICATIONS 

https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=RtrJ-2BO1FqZQW-2Bxb76cghsiTJQhysBkXUsxS7YU2Cuxl7mxHh8aYrMBsqlo3pjKwg2vFtw5PJE052WQVnFPbF-2FKJ9ed80YsQ-2BYYkOoz1gjkCbrlr2IYKJkimzouLv4JIcPn58rx9-2FXLSKuDvUORNBktGrTAPRk9PQLsYcz7IGu4s-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzU7vkAoNs4US3bcZJszOx-2F-2FiA28LCx5HqJFprXDh8osExOGZTx5ncoEGU9UVGKGLXZex0C03AtW1G3DDzOgfDV5vKKwQUUstg-2FK6aCP4hhPDliRTDZeWqIBnALqTESh7I5-2BOzlPDuQrW66s1GNFl5xg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=RtrJ-2BO1FqZQW-2Bxb76cghsiTJQhysBkXUsxS7YU2Cuxl7mxHh8aYrMBsqlo3pjKwg2vFtw5PJE052WQVnFPbF-2FKJ9ed80YsQ-2BYYkOoz1gjkCbrlr2IYKJkimzouLv4JIcPn58rx9-2FXLSKuDvUORNBktGrTAPRk9PQLsYcz7IGu4s-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzU7vkAoNs4US3bcZJszOx-2F-2FiA28LCx5HqJFprXDh8osExOGZTx5ncoEGU9UVGKGLXZex0C03AtW1G3DDzOgfDV5vKKwQUUstg-2FK6aCP4hhPDliRTDZeWqIBnALqTESh7I5-2BOzlPDuQrW66s1GNFl5xg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=RtrJ-2BO1FqZQW-2Bxb76cghsiTJQhysBkXUsxS7YU2Cuxl7mxHh8aYrMBsqlo3pjKwg2vFtw5PJE052WQVnFPbF-2FKJ9ed80YsQ-2BYYkOoz1gjkCbrlr2IYKJkimzouLv4JIcPn58rx9-2FXLSKuDvUORNBktGrTAPRk9PQLsYcz7IGu4s-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzU7vkAoNs4US3bcZJszOx-2F-2FiA28LCx5HqJFprXDh8osExOGZTx5ncoEGU9UVGKGLXZex0C03AtW1G3DDzOgfDV5vKKwQUUstg-2FK6aCP4hhPDliRTDZeWqIBnALqTESh7I5-2BOzlPDuQrW66s1GNFl5xg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u4ZOWmq20oQDl3BaP6WGiTbI2O6sbdKbUaRBxCTEysAy_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz-2BO2-2BZA5c0RNKvDGz8o6-2FaZx13wzVeuK0SuImHb-2B2C-2FKaHsmMq1H-2F5q6htpFfu02ghQ9afyy5hk-2Fa0zReOv82qgPp4aYBZPax7df7rfPxLQYdYVcckO6HX461nGYuaGiytN88-2BCj9bt0GFvuXT-2BLUgA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u4ZOWmq20oQDl3BaP6WGiTbI2O6sbdKbUaRBxCTEysAy_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz-2BO2-2BZA5c0RNKvDGz8o6-2FaZx13wzVeuK0SuImHb-2B2C-2FKaHsmMq1H-2F5q6htpFfu02ghQ9afyy5hk-2Fa0zReOv82qgPp4aYBZPax7df7rfPxLQYdYVcckO6HX461nGYuaGiytN88-2BCj9bt0GFvuXT-2BLUgA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u4ZOWmq20oQDl3BaP6WGiTbI2O6sbdKbUaRBxCTEysAy_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz-2BO2-2BZA5c0RNKvDGz8o6-2FaZx13wzVeuK0SuImHb-2B2C-2FKaHsmMq1H-2F5q6htpFfu02ghQ9afyy5hk-2Fa0zReOv82qgPp4aYBZPax7df7rfPxLQYdYVcckO6HX461nGYuaGiytN88-2BCj9bt0GFvuXT-2BLUgA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XIUXiA-2BO501bxHIloCAazsEozI8NltaTWaytgcu2zXJ-2BxXIZCHSmiFYIpmtjywN9kg-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzPRqpKGTGkyHUc0xAwPGt661tO7-2FxeLUNgmjuQ1ceXg1fbroZV0-2FkPz6-2Bh9CiDmm0uJI0XTNXZw9ZP5lTM-2BRf65H4AhMK-2FU-2Bnb14TlvgD0y-2F9xaZhfdfFDUNBsshF9-2F6IC6vcEzTeNHMzcqV8OSfG-2FQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XIUXiA-2BO501bxHIloCAazsEozI8NltaTWaytgcu2zXJ-2BxXIZCHSmiFYIpmtjywN9kg-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzPRqpKGTGkyHUc0xAwPGt661tO7-2FxeLUNgmjuQ1ceXg1fbroZV0-2FkPz6-2Bh9CiDmm0uJI0XTNXZw9ZP5lTM-2BRf65H4AhMK-2FU-2Bnb14TlvgD0y-2F9xaZhfdfFDUNBsshF9-2F6IC6vcEzTeNHMzcqV8OSfG-2FQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XIUXiA-2BO501bxHIloCAazsEozI8NltaTWaytgcu2zXJ-2BxXIZCHSmiFYIpmtjywN9kg-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzPRqpKGTGkyHUc0xAwPGt661tO7-2FxeLUNgmjuQ1ceXg1fbroZV0-2FkPz6-2Bh9CiDmm0uJI0XTNXZw9ZP5lTM-2BRf65H4AhMK-2FU-2Bnb14TlvgD0y-2F9xaZhfdfFDUNBsshF9-2F6IC6vcEzTeNHMzcqV8OSfG-2FQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHonodR2C-2FKWppc3rOGxLE73_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzJB6SyLY1ZTNrkXSJFoqxjM76xYtlMcj-2BrqiR58VFrLwkFP1C8XqMa-2FLSPwS-2FKMZ2SSMIOLcwrOrprnWVSRpn51enk4sVMbIyOSJjWR4u9MSCiBJYCcs1ix0AraotQgbjzt-2BRS57f1YXO5KDJR6c39Q-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XETlapXwy0Ez6fEq0MNRRaacRaxTXSh-2FeJnAA84uxVfL4p0VxTJfsKaM4ZkmKwuftzuVDF8p0a2DrBKFja59DeiAqE7oKJ95geaEoVMaSehdB7Aw7JeacZuf3cY-2BqK3Hk9W7K6YtEPgyhW3ogvBCEShiJZ0mMgZhDt4KmroBrvtq0DLc0d6dvojHJidQpnFkVw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzOhfW6Rr-2BP9RH0hSvGbGEy-2FRAwjQhOCoXAlXqfWw-2BF-2BfF-2Fi5zN1Od07l1qCw5nKX4yDmONRbk9Hda7hwmglQ3y1yyoAXqPjlkcaJ9q-2BZJQe95UPkOq0sqIM7X5tQRBDSMknhwRL-2F1UEAIvkCpfX5FTA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XETlapXwy0Ez6fEq0MNRRaacRaxTXSh-2FeJnAA84uxVfL4p0VxTJfsKaM4ZkmKwuftzuVDF8p0a2DrBKFja59DeiAqE7oKJ95geaEoVMaSehdB7Aw7JeacZuf3cY-2BqK3Hk9W7K6YtEPgyhW3ogvBCEShiJZ0mMgZhDt4KmroBrvtq0DLc0d6dvojHJidQpnFkVw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzOhfW6Rr-2BP9RH0hSvGbGEy-2FRAwjQhOCoXAlXqfWw-2BF-2BfF-2Fi5zN1Od07l1qCw5nKX4yDmONRbk9Hda7hwmglQ3y1yyoAXqPjlkcaJ9q-2BZJQe95UPkOq0sqIM7X5tQRBDSMknhwRL-2F1UEAIvkCpfX5FTA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u5rkfTFsiY347ibaNi5ahcrwb3g1LZdTxqpVc8vzX2I7aq7WhC8QaY2q5-2B8rJLQ25b6lttjeehdlsASj-2F7APsGI-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzoYUrKgXIjyPMCwcefB81aqkYAN5yBMiiHfwR21zEiwLvyYNN7l8H9R0UloTuAmZpJY1F9f-2B4BRlGUWigC-2BRwFkDPhRmN6rLqO1lD2fhajja7-2FcHaNko6RD5F3l5q52a9RpP9vXpgDmQr-2FrnXG9ZD9w-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHrW6LYdvkBRl-2FkahYsqbyYM_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz4HzXaSrCPH3-2Bi1jhJcZSce-2F0IQF9qkeGuzh2HlwmUiJk1BuTdxcU1uQA3YGJeJwdpH2Zincnuk-2F-2BA0UFtd74Ekq2e9fBlzcY2MwRX3XAz9OqY5BzGY4MC9AfTIe9B3HIZ3xCFIeX3PJcD4G1eAoRkA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHoiYCAobJhEizn8-2B79o-2FIjt5X0-2FCqipR5N-2F1s9OjD3vUqPQdDtctNhJGYNOymUyTWsnKTqluZUq-2Fy3Y555UvS6Kf5-2FZqaR-2FxvhmLgupmRoSax-2BwN5LZ60jSyQIykTMH4zU-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzifBic3jpS1v-2BOKsbnX9ZnUslivwmLoT0QLQ222n-2Fpmp9EduGe2uIJRDy3nkbJIgfcOJegsod0BAeTV-2BCkcH64KwGqnMYSXtE4UB53aL7MWlff8OzMLr90twTj3uFmAef2pivAS-2Ffv6k3buqQxYXlVg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHoiYCAobJhEizn8-2B79o-2FIjt5X0-2FCqipR5N-2F1s9OjD3vUqPQdDtctNhJGYNOymUyTWsnKTqluZUq-2Fy3Y555UvS6Kf5-2FZqaR-2FxvhmLgupmRoSax-2BwN5LZ60jSyQIykTMH4zU-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzifBic3jpS1v-2BOKsbnX9ZnUslivwmLoT0QLQ222n-2Fpmp9EduGe2uIJRDy3nkbJIgfcOJegsod0BAeTV-2BCkcH64KwGqnMYSXtE4UB53aL7MWlff8OzMLr90twTj3uFmAef2pivAS-2Ffv6k3buqQxYXlVg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XH9BtD9oIXVPVJaifPX-2B-2BaLSWQvSBvc-2Bu2PkChAq12U5Je4f1f6iwxJFlEZGV-2FUQHmwKcmPlo-2F0lNuzKI9Ay7m6hCsS4q8oKubmB81uvODfu-2FGrhhSUlNxQrXpR-2BDqZoYGo-2B3S3gwpwuyIkkdc9yART3ftRfRIpHoyoAPTSvFl-2Bm_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz-2F-2BItyx8OUyJY1Q6nS-2BeNfxQT6I8QqJAuWrRIFrlOD4wuREfQLPccppZUFbOMVab2N9QAKk5fR7fSxej4QFgSAheY-2BWw2SftSOMlf3qLBuANF-2FePFzLicuNpIgzaZowf77T7FeOwW4kTtHKR64Njz9w-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XH9BtD9oIXVPVJaifPX-2B-2BaLSWQvSBvc-2Bu2PkChAq12U5Je4f1f6iwxJFlEZGV-2FUQHmwKcmPlo-2F0lNuzKI9Ay7m6hCsS4q8oKubmB81uvODfu-2FGrhhSUlNxQrXpR-2BDqZoYGo-2B3S3gwpwuyIkkdc9yART3ftRfRIpHoyoAPTSvFl-2Bm_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz-2F-2BItyx8OUyJY1Q6nS-2BeNfxQT6I8QqJAuWrRIFrlOD4wuREfQLPccppZUFbOMVab2N9QAKk5fR7fSxej4QFgSAheY-2BWw2SftSOMlf3qLBuANF-2FePFzLicuNpIgzaZowf77T7FeOwW4kTtHKR64Njz9w-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XC4D-2BlAneRpPUxTH1zoei3GCVsjhtOYMxqfkhzPSuAwIBanNyWgNXQdG6kFOECKgSB-2Fi2gfMUDI3Zi2YjFq9j8j5xPgEg6EQRjsmUQOlbmrJSNcs2VaxKp9y0YFkhOfcUiZkKKfbYpJt-2BsRxeh9phrA-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhziVNbDGxzNN4emLRBC-2BLoSKuB49DvzijlW2rgFoiyQlmgPoql4ifOkBNrtwKz-2FjsjcREmVBu4SHQVe9SyoX7kUOw1IoHfluy-2Fpz5cK-2FjDm3-2BvIJyA0KMNDlqo3qNfcNjLm-2BXseow0j3uDBbqufPQX5Q-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XC4D-2BlAneRpPUxTH1zoei3GCVsjhtOYMxqfkhzPSuAwIBanNyWgNXQdG6kFOECKgSB-2Fi2gfMUDI3Zi2YjFq9j8j5xPgEg6EQRjsmUQOlbmrJSNcs2VaxKp9y0YFkhOfcUiZkKKfbYpJt-2BsRxeh9phrA-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhziVNbDGxzNN4emLRBC-2BLoSKuB49DvzijlW2rgFoiyQlmgPoql4ifOkBNrtwKz-2FjsjcREmVBu4SHQVe9SyoX7kUOw1IoHfluy-2Fpz5cK-2FjDm3-2BvIJyA0KMNDlqo3qNfcNjLm-2BXseow0j3uDBbqufPQX5Q-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XKIyRcy8zT-2BlHIbfpsa-2F7A90Ik97r-2F0o-2FGpvdr2Ixud07eGskncQ7cfu-2Fv0eM8De-2FA-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzhHudsYkkzAF-2Fqp3ApnCIEUdVD-2F9wvQLSN986dj-2BLfkY8knvBR16jcnWpQZXUcLLlsICseAxEPYTPbNlpdYN7FZS0Hhm-2Bq-2BLblIuADfnYQ00D6tyQ-2Fss8NTAUYwPNrXKis36AB6J-2F-2FcKEBdqLiKBB8w-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=RtrJ-2BO1FqZQW-2Bxb76cghsiTJQhysBkXUsxS7YU2Cuxl7mxHh8aYrMBsqlo3pjKwg2vFtw5PJE052WQVnFPbF-2FKJ9ed80YsQ-2BYYkOoz1gjkCbrlr2IYKJkimzouLv4JIcPn58rx9-2FXLSKuDvUORNBktGrTAPRk9PQLsYcz7IGu4s-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzUnbFcz9xXtWioeAM1PUgIoh6vsbPvIDAJ-2BpaJtAqpiclXQ3bJZ0Ezuieq6oC9lm6fdUXoXWNEPE12fQQbt9cpRzYTaSHum0-2FFWEvRr1aS1j5x6A-2FUy2PrTg6MniX8fjTUYEqyBa6qfsW65431KsL1w-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u4ZOWmq20oQDl3BaP6WGiTbI2O6sbdKbUaRBxCTEysAy_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzXA5f8FHVIBxU2dYrHalvzUI3P4HwO5Q3cLUKXBGww0VKyi1uYJqHLC1PGqTWW-2F456OPc3up5CycVCs6T2HujoyjnFkRaKaA8hYseopkNvJVotIyE5G7XYkG3MP86oC42k-2BRa58JlBgbLtvukS1-2FHSQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XIUXiA-2BO501bxHIloCAazsEozI8NltaTWaytgcu2zXJ-2BxXIZCHSmiFYIpmtjywN9kg-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz2vK6derKDt18krgyitEDzrTTqC4UogPGa2OnYDvqWvdOjrjL-2B5bTKsKmTD0tU-2BHNSfx6y2KOIH0ssW54Li7zbxNxes7wwFN93o0xBp4rpep6yoEHGoFJWLIjh0MQN-2FpaIJ0gWMYU1uZ7NIqLiu6u9Q-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XETlapXwy0Ez6fEq0MNRRaacRaxTXSh-2FeJnAA84uxVfL4p0VxTJfsKaM4ZkmKwuftzuVDF8p0a2DrBKFja59DeiAqE7oKJ95geaEoVMaSehdB7Aw7JeacZuf3cY-2BqK3Hk9W7K6YtEPgyhW3ogvBCEShiJZ0mMgZhDt4KmroBrvtq0DLc0d6dvojHJidQpnFkVw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzaPBN-2FqCT1rtuqheFsu3H-2BnaN-2Bk6dvctOiwFl-2FGclrL916WA36B-2BP53ceox5azVNpRCIf1oEHYhZW3kb3w2Odx-2BajoKck39IrkKx7RkslAwH8z2l0zAZ1awvyC6eYY8L2GelEpz8lJfZ64rpXrvtF9w-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=tRNPWQERSspzWV073Dt0u5rkfTFsiY347ibaNi5ahcrwb3g1LZdTxqpVc8vzX2I7aq7WhC8QaY2q5-2B8rJLQ25b6lttjeehdlsASj-2F7APsGI-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzW9rWVksxEe6hgMDM4OUk65Lklkn1pC4BN6ud9xTJOnvmxBPm-2FggYYPYf1oL3IFdKtIUKP0kcC6ss8zCa6ohA-2FKOVdLWhHA3KDlQHW7buTeqgS4fH-2F8XmTDd5VrHeLzI8XTUSflfqcnpMUlWRnaDuOQ-3D-3D


Ciudades sostenibles, también un trabajo de 

comunicación en redes 
24/10/2017 by: Fátima Santiago  

  

Home to rising tide of migrants, cities invited to 

shape global pacts 
20/10/2017 by: Carey L. Biron for Thomson Reuters 

Foundation 

  

La cultura en la agenda urbana 
09/10/2017 by: Jordi Pascual for Blog de Ciudad y Urbanismo  

  

 

 

VIDEO 

 
 

 

 
 

 

EVENTS 
 
Cities for the right to housing 
02/11/2017  

 

 
Intelligent, inclusive & sustainable mobility 
04/11/2017  

 

 
CityNet Congress  
05/11/2017  

 

 
UNFCCC COP 23 
06/11/2017  

 

https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XOrZ3yJsXCVWllGqduxu-2BztnCEpKzvLJccwZcQ3lwIZbaDs4TP1tDT0p0-2FhEMn7kLXEKssXWSmY98VWnyMt1lk80B6-2BR-2FPOoAR5liiVllfOMi1WPaGPMv8Molm73ickl2w-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz8I70mznsO9gEm-2BeSSygyzEvtWGH7ZhTb4V6Ll7Sb4Wucp01z8bAzdJCpfB2Tsb1tpRiid9JNnnoVh4O-2F7gJg1rAEAuWxzrx9sYC0NpqmgQUOAML2PLfspk6sIeSKVztNhNgKNMCmvTX9Xrwf4u4LKA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XOrZ3yJsXCVWllGqduxu-2BztnCEpKzvLJccwZcQ3lwIZbaDs4TP1tDT0p0-2FhEMn7kLXEKssXWSmY98VWnyMt1lk80B6-2BR-2FPOoAR5liiVllfOMi1WPaGPMv8Molm73ickl2w-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz8I70mznsO9gEm-2BeSSygyzEvtWGH7ZhTb4V6Ll7Sb4Wucp01z8bAzdJCpfB2Tsb1tpRiid9JNnnoVh4O-2F7gJg1rAEAuWxzrx9sYC0NpqmgQUOAML2PLfspk6sIeSKVztNhNgKNMCmvTX9Xrwf4u4LKA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XNFYkh4l8qy4L2wwjkb4CZGql9Fw9d-2By8DkPS0-2Bd4G8dtqREQwRif-2FgIOuhfENXgiTfTRqhb3tSNawzpWzjgL8fTfJ-2B3iWjOtSZ58pmWoTUxUnnwYxeNuxKzUcxvEhB60w-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzJnapxGWUifurYIMc-2Fz-2BNG-2BsoPPzPmPPuqX9-2BfCG3auEIBQXhL3VKo9qzD06Ad6PVZtCcidXVeR5DBQvPJZ6jeL6lIl8xK4N99asuzQwizLqsZzcCbYirykuymdzLscCPRD8n6JoUbCtJotCsio-2FBCQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XNFYkh4l8qy4L2wwjkb4CZGql9Fw9d-2By8DkPS0-2Bd4G8dtqREQwRif-2FgIOuhfENXgiTfTRqhb3tSNawzpWzjgL8fTfJ-2B3iWjOtSZ58pmWoTUxUnnwYxeNuxKzUcxvEhB60w-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzJnapxGWUifurYIMc-2Fz-2BNG-2BsoPPzPmPPuqX9-2BfCG3auEIBQXhL3VKo9qzD06Ad6PVZtCcidXVeR5DBQvPJZ6jeL6lIl8xK4N99asuzQwizLqsZzcCbYirykuymdzLscCPRD8n6JoUbCtJotCsio-2FBCQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=pktvbUbwvAhSw7fydFvb-2F9HkjpUc-2Bd9O3iYPeGAGgPEjmA0kL0DfkC-2F0mGOv-2Fh2cPxmZeQItYVtG8vbPN6nO1a4QghCI6aAsyY8YOkqEY5brYEyIcxdl-2FCNvCP41977J_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzRcQOOSim5PDu6L-2FW5-2BwfaEl1Icczw7B-2F9ALdOtCP3KVxpR2-2FPIRdo3MyLEnwFc-2FiZ2kzmma7QTDLvMwxBfpPoM42-2Fd7ZLY-2BW5LhVh1o-2FXYvkSv7yxNFPG8kvD0EqJ4yZArVWnyqtsh-2FRjuhIbj8X0g-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHpevVJ6QhU7w0EkqAGIH-2Fby_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzg704pN4-2FDaSEw65a5x8bjkXCJa8VabAwT2hP5D-2BGGcCb09L8EDcfmlWTEls3aqzAcLs-2Byx3xCx6yEWx8t-2FbEs4IeQGcVBQbUKU22pf0QbPFHkxwRcJdF59riS8b57bptBekhe8GS7fmcm-2F2e3masLA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=EXJsjdPijjAzEssQL885k9cLKokaRotOHKEhVtxL68BE-2BidLLbtdmM7tm7Sh-2FQHM_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzzW16cUV-2B-2FvABjSG5LHXG5PN0iHa9ZNCg2gyQaR0AtXop2HrzFtscppTDWrVHRrsrNAEugVEns4ilOAKXbvU5evxRQH9aDTZ2VLxtKCwdQOGZcF1WXOEoCdigPWuPxlQOyGB2UlAZi4ZLK3nsn4KF1w-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=EXJsjdPijjAzEssQL885k9cLKokaRotOHKEhVtxL68BE-2BidLLbtdmM7tm7Sh-2FQHM_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzzW16cUV-2B-2FvABjSG5LHXG5PN0iHa9ZNCg2gyQaR0AtXop2HrzFtscppTDWrVHRrsrNAEugVEns4ilOAKXbvU5evxRQH9aDTZ2VLxtKCwdQOGZcF1WXOEoCdigPWuPxlQOyGB2UlAZi4ZLK3nsn4KF1w-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHqXx8LHJ3F2ePk7H0ADADEJ_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz3-2B-2BTicVAm-2FCTdzHrusxvDR2Jn3ePjJ5WtYChCOJsKwb2I51lC0evPockWaqYN2YQkmSQgQ2ColvGsvj5Vr3PN95pDCfJ0fvkHWtJ-2FLRHrUhNoDBna8ChOMSGee4tWiz15fpzZIbHV1XtsDm1-2F-2Bz4fA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHoNTZWhQkd7xt4PP56swizOGqaVXsa7zkokmfP43JLEtg-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzG2-2FzPqYNrSkxq6xmCpy1HZTrPhGqPIWgoN-2BFlYok9Y5JkNVsCEnWZBWUXj6iMONLVMS9uZDpp4yRKISfFi728LPNxp2rGp68eMI0lNISRn0p5m7QSQYtmhiDPdItNOkzSssR2h9wQzBn0xOeiokWwg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHo9ZHJqy4qggbISspCBd71JGbAbDqaCzrEJ4c-2FRWN51OdMGw6uXgqfq1ognJ-2FFNb2U7DPSm-2BRlpgeoGHbvONDzF_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzA9zJqs63e6osgngmmSr-2FbqJLHO7kN00cRdQlny2AKd58JKipEG8772j4RtMIp8GhsUYsBVhWjhSLhTjkRwE8zlmjkjdiw9IATYdfPgcEVvu3lqBuseTdrLihK2psuaP-2BW99SRHTfbSVQ921xqa-2FmQw-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHpgx2kA0s6ypKDd6g-2FHwyOx1ioHlZvybUzUUqS0iH-2F44Q-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzDx0U5Uvo256Gh0wkbyb-2BES9g6-2FkxnWOVIFCT0KSMI06NMFvQN6IlT3HqlkrhVSXUkDGBvtXh08yW-2FMKjFfJz8GmWjKdndF5VL7zch7ISthOZTfg1prKirlVijgQt4gh-2F6hMlLCPWJZl35PrJMwvlvA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHr7nHz3P71aQUe4PZPQs6-2FzNAD-2F5eocs-2F3nqcXfm3VEKA-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzVzAbEgCJyPY8mBdAcsr28xXsIdm88tVjazPNQJjKq86tNJrPcrSxhesCeMAVnQpT0RZShQPAjdLJnSMb6J1gMQk8Y6jzIqVJcRBybrX53Y-2FbEHX4irLzIIwgCfDWl30M8jVEi12OUYaqkPAejZwDsg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=gwIgOxG3e5QBCDKWxEoLCZ3ZpRq8Xa2WJL1zxPSgXINftv84g29inWg1r3pQqT9W-2BwcG2FQMOX9Y4iNbRB9ZTQ-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzXwFB0HNtfmLWesbD3pguNCnWjRO7no9SwXo0oYXANf-2BTr8mkJ-2FVz6ek7IsYyYZ4eeuXuIdon7zBSpHzym2y9m1SAip0gCZPcfHWXqKMGDD-2FBUVyQdkWC-2BZY34yNosTkISITq-2FOSzACt8y5nfQ-2BiKkA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=gwIgOxG3e5QBCDKWxEoLCZ3ZpRq8Xa2WJL1zxPSgXIO1UPqsYK1Gac028otsrwyd2NAkOAO83aUMUpQjUWlRMQ-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzSpAw-2BIcRK28-2BSU9HH0MSy8S8NlgyUfpbaruIovEjnZ8ULmk629EtwOuTpVOxGWmUsrbW2BqGp5OF8OyuHeLUtjl-2FprYb4Q-2BvdkxMqgYHhOZIsvTQVUvwPJ8oYNVv1yypRqQHiJhLjEjbQ1FNpnxtVA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=gwIgOxG3e5QBCDKWxEoLCZ3ZpRq8Xa2WJL1zxPSgXIPSucLS20GTvldtLxF-2F3v6EFKToSUr998H1J34MGWLTtId4g5CWd9vT5gz-2FQGT4B-2Fs-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzdMhG3erQoUUHgHBHofWYkk-2B3OACuj-2FPVXBRW9Zh60YAmh8iISiXIRW9QZ87QhaG0fmSm-2BqEVx6uO221ajhvhqjocN-2BEOt8LsOpttea0p3WVBtIPKwEgE3FUigYt8T7O1KhZOA9pGjT16CvXnxNgCPA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=EXJsjdPijjAzEssQL885k9cLKokaRotOHKEhVtxL68BE-2BidLLbtdmM7tm7Sh-2FQHM_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzzW16cUV-2B-2FvABjSG5LHXG5PN0iHa9ZNCg2gyQaR0AtXop2HrzFtscppTDWrVHRrsrNAEugVEns4ilOAKXbvU5evxRQH9aDTZ2VLxtKCwdQOGZcF1WXOEoCdigPWuPxlQOyGB2UlAZi4ZLK3nsn4KF1w-3D-3D


 
City Summit Charlotte 
15/11/2017  

 

 
Mediterranean City-to- City Migration (MC2CM) High-Level Conference 
07/11/2017  

 

 
UCLG ASPAC Executive Bureau and Council Meetings 2017 & Regional Symposium on “Marine Economy and 

Urban Development 
08/11/2017  

 

 
38th Meeting of Urban Planning Agencies 
08/11/2017  

 

 
World Forum for Democracy 2017 
08/11/2017  

 

 
European Days of Local Solidarity 2017 
10/11/2017  

 

 
Leaders' Summit at COP23  
12/11/2017  

 

 
Smart City Expo World Congress 
14/11/2017  

 

 
Global Conference on Cities and Migrants 
16/11/2017  

 

 
First meeting of the Observatory Steering Committee on Subnational governments Finance and Investment 
17/11/2017  

 

 
Commonwealth Local Government Conference 
21/11/2017  

 

 
Seminar of the Forum of Peripheral Local Authorities 

22/11/2017  

 

 
Seminario Internacional de la Red FALP  
23/11/2017  

 

 
1st Africa-Europe Local government forum 
26/11/2017  

 

 
Third Cities Forum Working Together for Better Cities 

27/11/2017  

 

 
5e Sommet UE-Afrique 

29/11/2017 (More) 

 

  

 

 

 

   Carrer Avinyó, 15  
   08002 Barcelona (Spain) 

   info@uclg.org 

   P: + 34 933 428 750  
  F: + 34 933 428 760 

        www.uclg.org 

   

 

 

   

 

https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHpgx2kA0s6ypKDd6g-2FHwyOxCfLmiEPmjKckjAgkLyvjUzdXrxC-2BVLmu8JHIF0nox2Y-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzT5Svj4HmECFNrFU-2B5MWfi68qBFcvH7IHJHk-2FhoEFpjNjMFf-2BAFsvQ8lNdbjsWdw39eGlS68WkC2dnp6WlKvjcGZoVECx4q6IhnVQAKZnGVaAMcCuxoFCkHyddrvzDP9U6njSMfclYxpC-2F0o2JR8J6Q-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHq-2B722ctNottKvfM-2F-2BaSRJtngAw0vPga7hyk-2FVnL7il62fmrjQZThZO-2BgK5FAsqoHwuoiouQt7bqhsuYr3yp5VHG424Nkw0tgWiiCYo7ArzSg-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzqkXce5G8FuGsAQEg9l-2BeyHsVdUbG1Rm-2BD-2F-2BgaBACYKGgSVWS8YdzVTIQWt1U3NgbVWheH13ZLwOodalBzRGz2EBKnSct0RHHrC1TRYFO3NUqez48LOjNvfPiVJCvvap2gkzGvBs8KOUWejtLQsKUIw-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHr7lN4shWz-2B2bYmfnQ58FJDjFqw7m3HQzIGzfV6OF3cZJgsOuXLEATB1h9yNngTPCMsEfQ9AbEQTQUtiLET-2BIYPu-2FmZPolHcG1-2FBp3xSuaGDcrkC2ahT4gyDBneTlzntocGGbLK7eht8MX-2BLcPvWsnn_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzR437N-2FQObTUhNjbSTjo5APhCQlWhmTcS3wGSpJrUBo-2F0qWpT3yDOLQP4n-2F-2F7l-2BAspONzQpzHSiQLN4Wr2zgZbziiSuUnp-2Bb2L2e5w0wq-2Filre0Sm4-2FJ4FqpD5PMb4CVW3LhBQ0Ypy-2Bc0zlJbHXqd6A-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHr7lN4shWz-2B2bYmfnQ58FJDjFqw7m3HQzIGzfV6OF3cZJgsOuXLEATB1h9yNngTPCMsEfQ9AbEQTQUtiLET-2BIYPu-2FmZPolHcG1-2FBp3xSuaGDcrkC2ahT4gyDBneTlzntocGGbLK7eht8MX-2BLcPvWsnn_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzR437N-2FQObTUhNjbSTjo5APhCQlWhmTcS3wGSpJrUBo-2F0qWpT3yDOLQP4n-2F-2F7l-2BAspONzQpzHSiQLN4Wr2zgZbziiSuUnp-2Bb2L2e5w0wq-2Filre0Sm4-2FJ4FqpD5PMb4CVW3LhBQ0Ypy-2Bc0zlJbHXqd6A-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHoouMYP7xAJAG4mYnSH9jwzGFH9anzCmfytV9dkfV-2FYLmFjYB1fqQH0vatr68Xsefc-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzVv8XjiBEpy4U7Lj1D7nZKWuDetX4IcR-2F24-2Fg52i0lyEs69lTW2HTzDAhbeEw8nNX2ZnYkBuOLNgXJyRsQh4n-2BlJ5qTv6lQZl-2Fk9N8TfZ5t1xznVPUu-2BS097bsGEOz3ErGhIHOBGfwgKj2HnKhktchg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHqqNVg-2FvtzgErcAuUklg2DGrY2aooXA2ZNZdPNpRCXjXjj9gdM70TSAoObwTGy7BSI-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzcliGk86V-2Busm4H3yvUVjWvkbcC7USbfCwikzEZSJ-2BV6DZ6lh5srQF-2FPjS0DuEi2lMF1Dnup-2FKmcUGifub9dnNX4LzsfTncvh8BOgFtYY4VJBx9nInrTgJ5UIQLJKIF-2BisT6tJnA3KAy0CAiGDsvPMg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHq2y3TcR-2FipI7O3Mduo8kzwL4qi6Kuvqo7L5bRFyI4-2BjxRyfxxnQMekY5nXn2nGy4o-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzJII-2FbhHXN7UWXjGFKfMPUL8Oi7tnWnzVmV0zMo9QZhRnkvOx5s40FG8cJ8EY7V-2BP-2FBNPrG11KzKcq9ymFKtR647Y5ykqkJpKiuuch1Zrnr2ixPH6DQqeDiKTz1KwhNwkH86KBahi0R-2FnZB1NmDtV6g-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHoyobxQGMtLij5QQYxSzRMUYEM0v3exUBHde6kTT5NdPQ-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzBwB6TxoVedxpy2dZybHlX88wnJ5jSMDvqtXNGwNNWTEFIEyPBkJk75cvhfxOEyWcxu7-2B-2Fs91YZ-2B5jEQlzFuVNzlK1i7KQkVaqu6KR9-2BOulPiI9lyc1rKmGxEPaGULJgT7P9g2Qa-2BRmoF2PK7HFphjA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHovxI89eLz2WRnlEm8mozr3liLkOIIFY0bwmUgkRvllHCUSEcpRKIETyHc-2FJP8F04E-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzq5SgDQR2uSXiNN1AtxWq-2BXYvJHKIv6Z8lypBe2GHnmGb-2F7lG44HcbHw9RrvML01qgl43c-2FVlZR8aj1Ry5QUu3ferRLiwGI9LtJkexEmt7-2F5Zzv8cppYDIke2To-2FkZ36yrO2vKZELCcadYdpW46lEjg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHrlsklWGdnw8DhK4jLtMJJHfR1uejoIEuQaSqln0dKj0f-2Bu0r5bznzsU1MaBTWhpKiTHuFYf8zAz0k2H065M83D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzwPIbCqZHozIdqxMPeYj8uvzFO5DU9qL22UxxOBEhdjAE57Nnjp5eIq3t2mTjgPIgrvwrtN222AvUdGCOJxBwzlrr3zq-2Bf6J9RdG3kW0XTOOmOGNyDJP-2F1cToSXz-2Fbz3692xyb2OxII1voKx3tfQEdw-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHojh4k39XSfAAgLZco3SG8jMwkrE6tv-2F5qWRn2IsCdskGfvDdDTnavRHeOE41PpwL2qK5tUo8h3RtIRZKug7-2F-2Byy1oLdU3ci6axlpD0bN2Bs2CO6WqSUmcc5El20ttPNS8-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhziuQXl4EkV2EWxaFat8yNPCf5BlGZNCUZ4CkeUwnCmfZRd4qnugpg58MwTLDRz9qm-2BV6hjxT0CBEMxnUNthjjKmvrEc5mRyDOz4FKMprxnHn2P2D2go35rbU45WhQa4LbxDOTOTRMWNb5JxT3aSmEMg-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHoe9ifjSxV1eHAmbfr6kM-2BXGtDIoMWdhseJWgSSUN-2FGFIK54-2B3J87onfPtzDR37doqFDqJfYTH626Fbc0zR-2BHz4_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzmqNbkrsshDWwuDpWDviEZF-2BWx1cjT4NOk2FSIdouS4teT-2BxR2ZkYoLINkoIwRnxxtJs-2BbGsScuN0X9LKSjU-2F-2FpAcKu3CbRVG-2Beq4O6sf3EHhqaVaLjndD0ut7oPK-2BP54OdIX-2FO9OT3L1ZK2X5X2MkQ-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHreJRQMnyRJ1VHZuZUJx2uQ1qDXKipMGTyANOL4OA9q08u7olfEu6aWoChaYqF1W3ztiB-2BoRW3QEJDxbj-2BefCvi_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzop4APbEdFXp1bkYUuTCHYrgwBPBAXg3a-2BVrSGkEBWrkEXt68adps2jiqaB-2Bwrz2OP3Vw5-2Fl8fgexP3EGXQ9BzONQbA5DVt4mzh3eaN8QpMA6oSZJtIChWesw3nKcbmEHvEXssb7Zv4SaYGEGNLtNNA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHreJRQMnyRJ1VHZuZUJx2uQpBQI1dd94FvQuoSjCETBc0j3uvFpJPtpgEoYqYaAgH6s-2FG0SPeJJ9gLmVl4n3CDu_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzKpnsGGBqpAhCWLhDp-2BUX1BBhDjrJYXE4tcyKkCWlHZ9qnYFbwK4z-2FsTd-2Fr201ACaCvwqSazYicY0c2WF4f5dX-2BirePGms6nREPFdkHLdQS1FjtrAG53smgmo-2FW5xsrBSnIlayk6V6IH7vftzg-2FO86g-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHovae6wRdEUN3wQR4hCEhWoY2kN-2FU1WT6KHaxoJ6vNnuLssm2y311-2BEGC3sQjpVPx2QGrX25u4upkAKLDrCHE2K_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzd4bpcFMHlJYPEG3t4LFdchqVkex2e8IUjU-2FCBakuwHld1WQNwjHWbohVhAORx-2F-2BOLlsGMJPnHw7QsQK-2F1qMSEOfisWQndR6e02BzSMZnSqOUHDUECntMHGxLm7tgnDAJij1o1TaElVUdHNBt2kO3uA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHo95SNgm0A7LbWX76z07hvx4UUNKfuuCWD-2FS4Payk7UNyCM8ShlVGQWnPjLjFz1KEH4LwmfBRGLa4iIBnhJ-2FdAt_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz51bcHKyf-2BRf1IuNe7YUd8YjEKob7FsMZeoEOeDygR0sMzJt1UWC9mt-2BJ59npZSF5LBUbVsk1aR8kq3DYJfq5rEixGo9-2F55yQJZkkWLJ5GHytxVuQPAmo28vXCKm3GNCBOGFxCm9vOHxSi6ggRTZuqw-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHrWqnpJq72OIXCb-2B7ExmzldHx8BMEScLX1RsyX4OTY6hQ-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzmyoo8sVJrO1wRJAbmA-2BS6XImjthmd5oybPorPPXCcpjlP9gmc6rmEVWVlqeJRJFV7E1qtf-2BDqQATBIuV6uZiEyM4hpiy5zRvDyCDonEjI1krYZXfFPtweHroQhp-2BGx1lrCDxA0JSiqoG8vkhWkm66Q-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCSMdMN33h-2BmkzKAlbIz-2FHqXx8LHJ3F2ePk7H0ADADEJ_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzOuCG0Kim4reTYaZJUReziCMVQ4h-2BIJp-2Fu7OZNd0Sz5cxEwvi5LP1GbjX5tPjeTHbEDmY5GkMFn2R9YRPVH85lgD3V2EFVImwTTNq-2FqEN9dop5Y0TrjpAk5-2B3y43QR-2FZgBwE4eHhLIPEIjto3r0AnoQ-3D-3D
mailto:info@uclg.org
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCDoXNk1qTn0Wh0oxRU7rTU-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzfi18XByZp6ZpwEJKMd-2F4Jrwv-2FiUTL228oPjgVsQzfbol7XPH1BbdiXo8-2FbP2qWySQ1NwHwte3QOom8WC-2FuPgTzVE6mItiw7Sk-2F-2B3ZtQZZj-2BGdo1PP6nT5LvuFYmkN0NnoPwWDVxSNC1Yy-2FFoAC9MRA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=zcwIoTqwwa6Y7-2B8H1lO1XCdErQCvb53t-2FvdlfW1dfy33NYU0mEddquYOuvz7sA8N9FfT7GTu0Z2XFCficUPDjw-3D-3D_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhzTattvmToyjlhHGyQXkM3nrgd-2B9ymmwaA2dzAvFeSzaGmOcksHzM4Gy8lowWPgXlmEgHw-2BETXyGWLqvuzO-2B-2FrdYKQNQztvK7daEa5fQ6Ti5oQ1ccnaRvnhhByzORF3NK-2BtVzvCpJ7OLr9JevlKfeHAA-3D-3D
https://u578461.ct.sendgrid.net/wf/click?upn=15MaoonEXRRWleaRABV4rlkH5P0r4XgnS2C0KJBdcPStPGHwvLEj7sXMn287e1FE_4xv4QUaYi-2BV7SLSsnsi98jnefaKDsEWAl5aDy8Zmq-2FkI-2BygcGCFTnOM4FYzwhwhz1ZaLgEK-2BD6vGJ4CG1CJfODtZTDMDEOlWcR5HlCwusqfq1bLuX-2Bn17SDR2DX54JencIteWmm2najoWyoXXLHcIznlpnM3lzkaqIMlwaoZlmz7hWI2Yce3uAM7bfr8xCoK4miBtJxVM2C3LbqQR-2BxFXg-3D-3D

